

**83**  
**30.06.2024**  
Ct. No.2  
Ap

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**  
**Civil Revisional Jurisdiction**

**CO 129 of 2024**

**Om Prakash Chandak**  
**v/s.**  
**Dulali Chaki and Others**

Mr. Bappa Dutta

...for the petitioner.

On prayer of both the parties, let the matter  
appear under the same heading on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**