

16.8.2024

9
sb

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

C.O. 129 of 2024

**Sri Om Prakash Chandak
Vs.
Smt. Dulali Chaki & Ors.**

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahasaya
Ms. Munmun Sonar ...for the Petitioner

Being aggrieved by the order dated 10th November, 2022 passed by learned Additional District Judge, Mekhliganj, Cooch Behar in Civil Revision no. 18 of 2017 arising out of Execution no. 4 of 2015, the present application has been preferred. By the impugned order, the court below dismissed the aforesaid civil revision no. 18 of 2017 on the ground that the civil revisional application is not maintainable in accordance with law.

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the revisional application upon the opposite parties through speed post intimating the next date of hearing and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear on 21.8.2024 under the heading "Contested Application".

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)