

10.09.2024
Sl. No.87
Court No.3
Sk/sg.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

C.O.129 of 2024

**Sri Om Prakash Chandak
Vs.
Smt. Dulali Chaki & Ors.**

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahashaya
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Satyam Basu
Mr. Abhishek Palit
.... for the respondents

On the prayer on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

