

S/L 63
20.08.2025
Court. No. 3
Sourav

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CO 129 of 2024

**Sri Om Prakash Chandak
Vs.
Smt. Dulali Chaki & Ors.**

Mr. Bikash Singha

... for the petitioner.

*Mr. Shubhankar Dutta
Ms. Somdatta Patra*

... for the opposite parties.

As per request made on behalf of the opposite parties, let the matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)