

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

08

9.01.2026  
S.D.  
Ct. No. 01

**C.O. 129 of 2024**

**Sri Om Prakash Chandak**  
**Vs.**  
**Smt. Dulali Chaki & Ors.**

Mr. Sudipta Majumder, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Satyaki Basu  
...For the respondents

None appears for the petitioner.

Opposite party is represented.

Revisional application is pending since 2024.

In such circumstances, C.O. 129 of 2024 is  
dismissed for default.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)