

Item No.08
18.02.2026
Court. No.07
Sandip

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

C.O. 129 of 2024

Sri Om Prakash Chandak
Vs.
Smt. Dulali Chaki & Ors.

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahasaya

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudipta Majumder, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Satyaki Basu

...for the opposite parties.

1. The petitioner prays that the matter be listed in the next circuit.
2. Prayer is allowed.
3. The parties are to act on the basis of the server copy of this order.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)