

10.04.2026
Item No.10
Ct. No.4
AMR

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CO 129 of 2024

**Sri Om Prakash Chandak
Vs.
Smt. Dulali Chaki & Ors.**

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahasaya
Ms. Taniya Bhowmik

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Sudipta Majumder
Mr. Satyaki Basu

...for the Opposite Parties

1. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Opposite parties are represented by the learned advocate.
3. Let the matter appear in the list on Thursday (16.04.2026).

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)