

16.04.2026  
Sl. 16  
Subadip  
Ct.No.-4

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CO 129 of 2024**

**Om Prakash Chandak  
Vs.  
Dulali Chaki & Ors.**

1. Both the parties are not represented.
2. Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**