

20.04.2026
Item No.24 (DL)
Court No.04
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 129 of 2024

Sri Om Prakash Chandak

-Vs-

Smt. Dulali Chaki & Ors.

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahasaya,
Ms. Taniya Bhowmik.

.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Satyaki Basu,

.....for the opposite parties.

1. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the opposite parties by submitting that there is a bereavement in the family of the learned Counsel representing the opposite parties.

2. The petitioner is represented and does not object to the prayer for adjournment.

3. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)